High reliability and low loss performance makes these
switches ideal for testing and end product applications
requiring energy conservation. A wide selection of
connectors and features is available to meet most
requirements. Capable of handling low to medium RF
power , higher power solutions available. Applications: test
stations, stand-by switch, Tx/Rx antenna switch,
distribution switch. Markets: defense, telecom, aerospace,

Latching - Standard/Narrow Body - SMA -  DC to 26.5 GHz
Series: 12S / 12N
Model Numbering System
Example: 12S-S2L3-2624-T
(SPDT, Standard Body, SMA, Latching w/indicators, DC-26.5GHz, 24VDC, TTL, D-Sub, Ruggedized)
Standard .
Narrow Body .
S
N
Number of Inputs .
Model Type
SMA .
2.92mm .
Special .
S2
M2
X2
Connector Type Actuator Type
03
06
08
12
18
26
XX
 DC-3 GHz
 DC-6 GHz
 DC-8 GHz
 DC-12 GHz
 DC-18 GHz
DC-26.5 GHz
 Special
Frequency
05
12
15
18
20
24
28
48
 5 VDC
 12 VDC
 15 VDC
 18 VDC
 20 VDC
 24 VDC
 28 VDC
 48 VDC
Voltage
T
D
J
F
M
X
 TTL Driver
 TTL Decoder
 Trans Suppression Diodes
 Solder Pin/Plug*
 9 Pin D-Sub Connector
 Moisture Seal (2 levels available)
 Special